

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13347-13348/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/1999 in OJC No.5157/1994
and dated 7.5.2010 in CR No. 37/1999 arising out of OJC
No.5157/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

AKSHAYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13638 of 2010
IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Chandan Ramamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Gautam K. Laha, Adv.
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests
and we allow her client two weeks' time to file
documents showing regularisation of his service.
Adjourned for three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master