

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28003-
28004/2010

AKSHAYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 28005 of 2010
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful that number of
respondents should not be changed in any case and separate
notice for each respondent is must. Similarly, there must be
separate notice for each respondent irrespective of common
respondent in connected SLPs.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Manoranjan Mishra
appearing of behalf of Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate-on-Record
accepts notice for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.28005/2010.

They want additional copy of the pleadings.

Item No.43

-2-

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of the
pleadings to respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the remaining unserved
respondents is allowed. State authorities are permitted to be
served through standing counsel.

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before

14.12.2010.

If not filed before 14.12.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 14.12.2010, issue notice as per above order and list the matter before this court again on

9.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd