

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28003-
28004/2010

AKSHAYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 28005 of 2010
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Rananant singh, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.28003-28004/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondents but
nobody has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.28005/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 and learned counsel for the
respondent No.6 are present.

Item No.79

-2-

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has filed
the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.6 seeks four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed
for, is granted to him.

The other served respondents, except those who have
already filed the counter affidavit, may also file the counter
affidavit within the same time, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 26.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd